

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9376 OF 2025

Kiran Pandurang Pore and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.18
10:03:09 +0530

Mr. Drupad Patil, i/b Balasaheb Ligade, for the Petitioners.
Mr. B. B. Dahiphale, AGP for the State-Respondent No.1 to 3.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED: 15th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents.
3. The learned AGP waives notice for the State – respondent Nos.1 to 3.
4. In addition to notice through Court, the petitioners are at liberty to serve respondent Nos.4 and 5 by private service and file an affidavit of service.
5. The petitioner shall deposit an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- with respondent No.4 – Bank, within a period of one month from today.
6. Subject to deposit of an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- there shall be stay to the execution of the recovery certificate.
7. Stand over to 26th August, 2025.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]