

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9376 OF 2025

Kiran Pandurang Pore and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.07.18
10:00:29 +0530

Mr. Balasaheb Ligade, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita Solunke, AGP for the State.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATED: 17th JULY, 2025**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The matter is placed for speaking to the minutes of order dated 15th July, 2025.
3. In paragraph 5, second line, after the amount of Rs.10,00,000/-, the words “with respondent No.4 – Bank”, be added.
4. Rest of the order remains unaltered.
5. Order dated 15th July, 2025 be corrected and uploaded.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]