

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9376 OF 2025

Kiran Pandurang PorePetitioner

Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra

Through The Principal Secretary.Respondent

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Akash M. Murudkar, for the Respondent No.4.

Mr. Balasaheb Ligade, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 26th AUGUST 2025

PC.:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.4.
2. Stand over to 26th September 2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)