

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.9376 OF 2025**

Kiran Pandurang Pore & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. J. P. Patil, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Manoj A. Patil with Mr. Akash M. Murudkar, for the Respondent No.4.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. The Petitioners to remove office objections within a period of six weeks from today.
2. In case of non-removal of office objections or take steps, Writ Petition stands disposed of without further reference to this Court.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DATTATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.12.24
16:48:52
+0530